

GRAD NITE 2025 May 20,2025

*Grad Nite shirt Included

Safe and Sane, Drug-and-Alcohol-Free Graduation Celebration

Grad Nite Rules: For the safety of all Grad Nite participants, the following Rules have been established and must be followed. Please read them carefully, then sign and return the consent form below when you purchase your ticket. **THE CONSENT FORM MUST ACCOMPANY THE TICKET PAYMENT.** Grad Nite tickets

and t-shirts will not be distributed without a signed consent form on file.

- Only Cypress **<u>GRADUATING</u>** seniors may attend. No additional guests are allowed.
- Dress: Grad Nite t-shirt, shorts or pants, sweatshirt or jacket, and closed toe shoes. No sandals or flip flops
- Any student in possession of or under the influence of alcohol or drugs will be detained, and the student's parent(s) will be contacted and asked to pick up the student.
- \$90 non-refundable deposit if you pay by August 10th only. Remaining \$90 due by March.
- It is recommended that students be dropped off and picked up as there will be no security in the parking lot.
- Check-in times for the Mystery Location will be updated once confirmed..
- All students' belongings will be checked in upon arrival and will be returned at the conclusion of the celebration.
- $\boldsymbol{\diamond}$ NO ONE WILL BE ALLOWED TO LEAVE THE CELEBRATION UNTIL THE BUSES RETURN TO CHS.
- ◆ Students are expected to cooperate with chaperones and display appropriate behavior.
- Do not bring money, yearbooks, or other valuables. Cell phones are welcome.
- Grad Nite tickets may not be transferred to another student without pre-approval by the Grad Nite Committee.
- Students will leave the Mystery Location and return to CHS.
- ✤ IF A STUDENT HAS PURCHASED A TICKET AND DOES NOT CHECK IN, THE PARENT WILL BE CALLED.

Questions? Contact Grad Nite at CHSGRADNITE@GMAIL.COM

– GRAD NITE STUDENT/PARENT AGREEMENT/CONSENT FORM

We have read the CHS Grad Nite Rules and agree to behavior consistent with them. We also hereby release Cypress High School, the Anaheim Union High School District, the Cypress High School Grad Nite Committee, and all individuals in any way associated with these entities from any and all claims, liabilities, actions and causes of action of any kind, and hereby agree to hold harmless Cypress High School, the Anaheim Union High School District, the Cypress High School Grad Nite Committee, and all individuals in any way associated with these entities from any of the above arising out of the below-named student attending and participating in any Grad Nite activity. We recognize the advantage of Grad Nite and its purpose of saving lives by providing an alcohol-free and drug-free environment for our graduating seniors, including the below-named student. With this understanding, and by our signatures below, we hereby voluntarily provide Cypress High School, the Anaheim Union High School District, the Cypress High School Grad Nite and signed below is denied access to graduation activities by the Cypress High School Administration for disciplinary or other reasons, that student may be denied access to Grad Nite and the student's ticket will not be refunded.

We understand that Grad Nite tickets are <u>NON-REFUNDABLE</u> and that the T-shirt size requested is final. Please Print Neatly

Student Name	Student Signature	
	Student Cell the Grad Nite Committee needs to be aware of?	
I hereby give permission for the student named above to participate in the Grad Nite Celebration.		
Parent/Guardian Name	Signature	Phone
Email	Alt. Name	Alt. Phone
	Make checks payable to CHS Grad Nite and mail consent form and check to: Cypress High School Grad Nite, 9801 Valley View, Cypress, CA 90630 Attn- Grad Nite 2024 (714) 220-4144 Tax I.D. # 33-0806276	

CHS Grad Nite Use: Received by:_____ Date:_____ Ck:_____

Buy Your Tickets Early! \$180 through Aug 10 \$195 through Dec 22 \$205 through March